



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2368/2017**

HARMINDER SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rajat Wadhwa, Adv. with
Mr.Amulaya Dhingra, Mr.K.P.Singh
and Mr.Himanshu Nailwal, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Kusum Dhalla, APP for State
SI Bhawani, PS-Mianwali Nagar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

31.05.2017

CRL.M.A.9605/2017

Exemption granted, subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 2368/2017 & CRL.M.A.9604/2017

Issue notice.

Learned APP for State accepts notice and seeks time to file status report. Status report be filed by the State before the next date of hearing.

Let notice of the petition and stay application be issued to the respondent Nos.2 to 7 by all the modes prescribed, on the petitioner taking the necessary steps, returnable on 13th September, 2017.

I.S.MEHTA, J

MAY 31, 2017/sr