



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2368/2017**

HARMINDER SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Amulya Dhingra, Adv. with
Mr.Diwakar, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Panna Lal Sharma, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

04.08.2017

CRL.M.A.12571/2017 in CRL.M.C. 2368/2017

This is an application under Section 482 Cr.P.C. filed on behalf of the petitioner for placing additional address of respondent No.2 on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the additional address of respondent No.2 be taken on record and the petitioner be permitted to serve the respondent No.2 on the additional address also through all permissible modes. He further submits that the summons be also given *dasti*.

The prayer is allowed. Respondent No.2 be also served on the additional address furnished in terms of order dated 31.05.2017 for the date already fixed. As prayed, summons be also given *dasti*.

The application is allowed and disposed of accordingly.

I.S.MEHTA, J

AUGUST 04, 2017/sr