



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 2368/2017 & CRL.M.A. 9604/2017

HARMINDER SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Amulya Dhingra, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Panna Lal Sharma, APP for State
SI Bhawani Shankar, PS-Mianwali Nagar
Ms.Charu Dalal, Adv. with Mr.Saleem
Ahmed, Adv. for R-2 & R-3.
Mr.Vinay Mohan Sharma, Adv. with
Ms.Neelam, Adv. for R-4.
Mr.S.A.Khan, Adv. for R-5.
Mr.Vivek Jain, Adv. with Mr.Abhishek
Ghai, Adv. for R-6 & R-7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

13.09.2017

Status report has been filed on behalf of the State.

Response be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Counsel for the respondent No.5 submits that a connected matter is pending before this Court, which is listed for 7th March, 2018 and prays that this matter may also be listed for the said date.

Accordingly, list this matter on 7th March, 2018.

I.S.MEHTA, J

SEPTEMBER 13, 2017/sr