



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2368/2017 & Crl. M.A. no. 9604/2017

HARMINDER SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. Anulya Dhingra and Mr. Diwakar Singh, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through

Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP with SI Bhawani Shankar, P.S. Mianwali Nagar

Mr. Saleem Ahmed, Adv. for respondent nos. 2 and 3

Mr. Sunil Dalal, Mr. Vivek Jain and Ms. Varisa Rais, Advs. for respondent nos. 6 and 7

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

%

07.03.2018

Last opportunity is granted to the respondent nos. 2 to 7 to file their respective reply(s) within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, four weeks thereafter.

List on 17th July, 2018.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

MARCH 07, 2018

r.bararia