



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2368/2017 & Crl.M.A.9604/2017**

HARMINDER SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr S.A.Khan and Mr J.S.Mehra,
Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through : Mr Ajay Pratap Singh, Advocate for
R-2.
Ms Manjeet Arya, APP.
SI Surender, PS Miyanwali.
Mr Sunil Dalal and Mr Vivek Jain,
Advocates for R-6 & 7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

% **17.07.2018**

Counsel for respondent No.5 submits that reply has been filed
in the Registry.

Reply is not on record.

Counsel to take up the matter with the Registry and get the
same placed on record.

Remaining respondents to file reply within four weeks.

List on 10th December, 2018.

A.K. PATHAK, J

JULY 17, 2018

‘§n’