



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2368/2017**

HARMINDER SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Dev, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State
with SI A. Rani, PS. Paschim Vihar
West.

Ms. Alisha K. Shail, Adv. for R-2 and
R-3.

Mr. Subhash Chand and Mr. Pawan
Agarwal, Advs. for R-6 and R-7.

Mr. S.A. Khan, Adv. for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **28.03.2024**

CRL.M.A. 27072/2023 (early hearing)

It is already 04:40 p.m.

No time left.

List on 06.05.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 28, 2024/dss