



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2368/2017**

HARMINDER SINGH Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amulya Dhingra, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP for State with SI
Anup Rana PS Paschim Vihar West
Mr. S.A. Khan, Adv. for R-5
Mr. Subhash Chand and Ms. Arushi
Kukreja, Advs. for R-6 & R7

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **06.05.2024**

CRL.M.A. 27072/2023

1. The present application has been filed seeking early hearing.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the revision petition was admitted *vide* order dated 10.12.2018 since then it is on the regular board.
3. The respondent nos.5, 6 and 7 are represented by their respective counsel.
4. On petitioner taking fresh steps, issue notice to respondents no.2, 3 and 4, returnable on 01.08.2024. In addition, petitioner is at liberty to serve respondents no.2, 3 and 4 before the learned Trial Court with *dasti* notice.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 6, 2024

ns