



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2368/2017 CRL.M.A. 9604/2017**

HARMINDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amulya Dhingra and Mr.
Abhishek Dev, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State
SI Anoop Rana, PS Paschim Vihar
West

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

15.10.2024

%

Due to paucity of time, this matter cannot be taken up today.

Accordingly, re-notify on 27th February 2025.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

OCTOBER 15, 2024/sm