



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2368/2017, CRL.M.A. 9604/2017

HARMINDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amulya Dhingra and Mr. Abhishek
Dev, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, Ld. APP for the State
with SI Deepak Kumar Dahiya, P.S.
Paschim Vihar.
Mr. S.A. Khan, Advocate for R-5.
Mr. Subhash Chand, Advocate for R-6
and R-7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **27.02.2025**

1. Learned counsel for R-6 and R-7 submits that he has been engaged only yesterday and seeks time to file Trial Court Record.
2. It is submitted on behalf of the Petitioner that dates have been taken in the Trial Court and trial is not proceeding further.
3. Learned counsel for Respondent No.5 submits that parties are trying to arrive at a Settlement.
4. Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that the Petitioner is not a party to the Settlement.
5. Considering the totality of circumstances, list for arguments on 14.08.2025.
6. In the interim the learned Trial Court is directed to proceed in accordance with law.
7. Copy of the Order be sent to the learned Trial Court.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2025/va