



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2368/2017, CRL.M.A. 9604/2017 (stay)

HARMINDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel for Petitioner (appearance
not given)

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State
with SI Chetan, PS Paschim Vihar,
West.

Mr. Subhash Chand and Ms. Pooja,
Advocates for R-6 and R 7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

14.08.2025

%

1. An adjournment is sought on behalf of the learned counsel for the Respondent Nos. 6 & 7.
2. Be listed for arguments on 04.12.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 14, 2025/RS