



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2368/2017 & CRL.M.A. 9604/2017**

HARMINDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shiv Jyoti Sharma, Mr. Mukesh
Kumar, Advocates with Petitioner in
person (through VC)

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State
with SI Chetan Maharda
Mr. Subhash Chand and Ms. Pooja,
Advocates for R-6&7

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

04.12.2025

%

1. An adjournment has been sought as the Petitioner's Counsel has recently been engaged.
2. Learned Counsel for the Respondent No. 5 submits that as per the instructions, the borrower has approached the Bank for settlement.
3. List on 30.04.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

DECEMBER 4, 2025

N