



\$~106

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC012625622017

+ **CRL.M.C. 2368/2017**

HARMINDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **12.08.2026**

CRL.M.A. 24469/2026 (for listing of the matter in supplementary list on the date already fixed)

1. The application is filed for the following relief:

“Kindly Direct that the above-captioned matter be placed in the supplementary list on the date already fixed, or at an appropriate place in the board as may facilitate its effective hearing, in the interest of justice.”

2. There is no reason to pass such a direction. The application is, therefore, dismissed.

3. However, the applicant shall be at liberty to make a mention when the matter is called out.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 12, 2026/P