



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC012625622017

+ **CRL.M.C. 2368/2017 and CRL.M.A. 9604/2017**

HARMINDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shiv Jyoti Sharma and Mr.
Anshul Kr. Gaur, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for State.
SI Amit Beniwal, PS P. V. West.
Mr. Davesb and Ms. Chhaya,
Advocates for R-2 and 3.
Mr. S. A. Khan, Advocate for R-5.
Mr. Subhash Chand and Ms. Aarushi
Kukreja, Advocates for R-6 and 7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

20.08.2026

List for hearing on 16.02.2027.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 20, 2026

aks